

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5952/2011

MOHD.ANWAR @ RUBAB AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8781 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Crl.) No.8781/2011, the learned Advocate,
Mr.Vikas Bansal, appearing on behalf of Mr. C.D. Singh,
Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for respondent No.1 and
seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. He may
do so before the next date.

Item No.90 -2-
Application for impleadment in SLP(Crl.)
No.5952/2011 shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers, without waiting for outcome of service and other
formalities.

List again on 3.7.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

