

|
ITEM NO.147

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No.5952 of 2011

MOHD.ANWAR @ RUBAB AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after four weeks on the application
for impleadment as respondent.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master |