

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8781/2011

AFSAR PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on the last date, the learned Advocate, Mr. Vikas Bansal, appearing on behalf of Mr.C.D. Singh, Advocate-on-Record has accepted notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but has failed to take any steps till date. Therefore, respondent No.1 is ordered to proceed ex parte.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.2 through the standing counsel appearing on its behalf in the other cross petition. Dasti is allowed.

Item No.12

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that he would be moving the application for deleting respondent Nos.3 to 7 from the array of the parties. Necessary steps be taken by the next date.

List again on 5.9.2013.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|

|  
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|