

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.No.18814/2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8781/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in CRLA No.930/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

AFSAR PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for striking out/deletion of the name of respondent Nos.3 to 7 from the array of parties and office report )

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for deleting the names of respondent Nos.3 to 7 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Suresh Kumar Verma]  
Court Master